_ _ wouition — (D
FILED S:8PY CoHE. | oonorsy UMV pa £ 0k
IMSTRUMENT NUMBER™ PROOF_N ‘

Ao =13928  Fe-ALS0
CHECK#

N05APR2T AN 108 i ATS o
REFUND CREDIT.

@u ;"i A SHURT NCR
&%\.{Uwﬁ»a Sl %
REGISTER OF DEEDS £
Modification of Internal Cost
Ratio Contained in the
Third Amendment to Subdivision Agreement
(Southport East Subdivision)

THIS MODIFICATION, made this §* day of #ywhe 2006 to that certain
Third Amendment to the Subdivision Agreement dated February 6, 2006, which amended that
certain Commercial Subdivision Agreement dated April 19, 2001 and the original plat thereto
which among other lots, includes Lot 3 and 4 which have been replatted Lots 1 through 3,
Southport East Replat Three of Southport East Subdivision,

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, The owners of Lots 1, 2 and 3 Southport East Replat Three of Southport
East Subdivision desire to modify the Common Area Cost Share Ratios with respect to certain
initial infrastructure and improvements pursuant to subparagraph c¢-2 of paragraph 12 of the
Third Amendment to the Subdivision Agreement.

WHEREAS, The City Administrator, in consultation with the City Engineer, determined
the original cost allocation was unfair and such requested change will not be adverse to the
City’s or to the public interest.

WHEREAS, the parties wish to modify the Third Amendment to Subdivision Agreement
by this modification entered into between them to include the specific understandings and
agreements pertaining to this cost allocation.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS AGREED by the owners of such lots 1 through 3 as follows:

1. Adjustment of Common Area Cost Sharing Ratios for Initial Improvements.

Notwithstanding the ratio contained in subparagraph C-1 of paragraph 12 of the third
amendment, the initial improvements and infrastructure consisting of grading, paving, sidewalks,
street lighting, landscaping, sanitary sewer, gas, telephone lines, and CATYV, shall be allocated as
follows:

(i) grading, paving sidewalks, street lighting and landscaping to Lot 1 shall be the
sole expense of Lot 1

(ii) grading, paving, sidewalks, street lighting and landscaping not lying
adjacent to Lot 1 and all sanitary sewer, power, gas telephone lines and CATV

13923




shall be apportioned as follows:

Lot 1 0%
Lot2 41.11%
Lot 3 58.89%
2. The original cost sharing ratio contained in the Third Amendment to the Subdivision

Agreement shall control:

(i) The cost of any Common Area Improvements not specifically reallocated
by the terms of paragraph 1 hereof.

(ii) Maintenance and other post-construction Common Area Expenses of all
improvements.

3. Ownership Representation, The undersigned signatories on this Modification of Third
Amendment to the Subdivision Agreement, to wit, Trenton B. Magid and Tucker B. Magid, do
warrant and represent that the ownership of Developer, Port Starboard, LLC is as follows:

50% by Starboard South, LLC of which Trenton B. Magid is a Managing Member;
50% by Tucker B. Magid, an individual and Managing Member;

and that they have the authority to execute this Amendment on behalf of said Port Starboard,
LLC and that at the time of recordation of this Modification of the Third Amendment, said Port
Starboard, LLC is the sole owner of the Replatted Area known as Southport East Replat Three.

4. The terms of the Southport East Subdivision Agreement and amendments thereto shall
continue in full force and effect as to the Replatted Area, except to the extent modified by the
express terms of the Third Amendment to the Subdivision Agreement and this Modification. In
all other respects, the Subdivision Agreement shall not be affected hereby, and is hereby ratified
and confirmed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the parties hereto, by our respective duly authorized
agents, hereto affix our signatures the day and year first above written.

PORT STARBQOARD, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability

By:
Tucker B. Magid, ing M€mber
\.-\-‘.-_ ‘

By: Starboard South, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability Company,
Managing Member

By: /7/»%W

Trenton B, Magid, Managing Me




ATTEST: CITY OF LA VISTA

o W i)

City Administrator City Gngineer
EIY
APPRQVED: f‘c&éﬂ,‘*ﬁ%&fyﬁg
9 fof = Y
v if SEAL |
Maor 7 AN
?‘9’ o ~§&;}ﬁ%@'ﬁ
“£0unTY, ¥
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY
STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) Ss.
county oF_SARPY )
On this g_‘&d)ay of ma f&ﬂ' 200§ , before me a Notary Public, duly

commissioned and qualified in and for said County, appeared Trenton B. Magid, personally
known by me to be the Managing Member of Starboard South, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability
company, managing member of Port Starboard, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company, and
the identical person whose name is affixed to the foregoing, and acknowledged the execution
thereof to be his voluntary act and deed, and the voluntary act arid deed of said limited liability
companies. Trenton B. Magid is personally known or identified to me by satisfactory evidence to
be the same person executing this Modification,

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year last above written.

MV’ b@m Y —

Notary Public ammmmmw Nebasa |

KiM DENNISTON
Comm. January 27, 2010

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SA\QP\,/ )

On this &%iy of Mar @% 200 _é, before me a Notary Public, duly

commissioned and qualified in and for said County, appeared Tucker B. Magid, an individual,




Managing Member of Port Starboard, LLC, a Nebraska limited liability company, and the
identical person whose name is affixed to the foregoing, and acknowledged the execution thereof
to be his voluntary act and deed, and the voluntary act and deed of said limited liability
companies. Tucker B. Magid is personally known or identified to me by satisfactory evidence to
be the same person executing this Modification.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year last above written.

%m z)w/?/ &L

Notary Public

GEMERAL NOTARY- State of Nebraska
ON
KlM DENNlST -

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
/ ) ss.
COUNTY OF__ N7 y - !

«_//

On this _'_”iday of .~ } L ":'//w-/ 200 4 before me a Notary Public, duly
commissioned and qualified in and for said County, appeared Brenda Gunn the Interim City
Administrator of the City of La Vista, and the identical person whose name is affixed to the

foregoing, and acknowledged the execution thereof to be her voluntary act and deed, and the
voluntary act and deed of said City.

WITNESS my band and Notarial Seal the day and year last above written.

/ ~ "
GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska -

wﬂ. KAREN S. FA?II\;-DOS \ o
puezn My Comm. Exp. June 30 NO tary P ubllc

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
' ) ss.
COUNTY OF /L./Lf./‘t/-’//‘" )

On this ﬁday of J/ hore L~ 2004 _, before me a Notary Public, duly

commissioned and qualified in and for said County, appeared Teha M. Kettaunthe City




2006-/% 725D

Engineer of the City of La Vista, and the identical person whose name is affixed to the
foregoing, and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed, and the
voluntary act and deed of said City.

WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal the day and year last above written.

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska /
KAREN 8. FAGIN 7
My Gormm. Exp. June 30, 2008

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY

STATE OF NEBRASKA )
S / ) ss.
COUNTY OF_ ~opur™ )
[Z4 é /

&

pe /

On this Zday of /Npaeh - 200 é , before me a Notary Public, duly
commissioned and qualified in and for said County, appeared Douglas Kindig the Mayor of the
City of La Vista, and the identical person whose name is affixed to the foregoing and
acknowledged the execution thereof to be his voluntary act and deed, and the voluntary act and
deed of said City.

WITNESS my band and Notarial Seal the day and year last above written.
- V2

/ /_..—"">7 (/ _____,._---"// [N
&% GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska A — -
, KAREN S. FAGIN \ LI S
My Comm, Exp. June 30, 2006 Notary Public 7 =




